STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY axo MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

POST OFFICE BOX 2088
TONGEVYERANNDRAYA STATE LAND DF:;(E:)E( %léllé[?NG
N - SANTA FE, NEW | 501
Septemoer 4 ’ 1986 (505) 827-5800
Re: CASE NO. 979

Mr. Thomas Kellahin
Kellahin & Kellahin
Attorneys at Law

Post Office Box 2265
Santa Fe, New Mexico

ORDER NO. R—-8297

Applicant:

Tenneco 0il Company

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Division order recently entered in the subject case.

R. L. STAMETS
Director

RLS/fd

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs ocDh ®
Artesia OCD X
Aztec OCD <

Other




Tenneco Oil Company

A Tenneco Company T

Racky Mountain Division

P O. Box 3249 Delivery Address
Englewood, Colorado 80155 6162 South Willow Drive
(303) 740-4800 Englewood, Colorado 80111

July 31, 1986

Mr. Richard L. Stamets CERTIFIED MAIL
New Mexico 0il1 Conservation Division Return Receipt Requested
P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Mr. Frank Chavez

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, NM 87410

Non-Consenting Mineral Owners as shown on
Exhibit "A" of Application for Compulsory Pooling

RE: Forced Pooling Application
E/2 Section 10, T29N-R13W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The purpose of this letter is to notify you that an application for force
pooling (copy enclosed) has been filed by Tenneco 0il1 Company. This
application may affect an interest which you have in the E/2 of Section 10,
T29N-R13W, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico. This application has been
set for hearing by the 0i1 Conservation Division on August 20, 1986, at the
State Land Office, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You have the right to appear at this
hearing, either in support or opposition to the application.

Sincerely,

TENNECO OIL COMPANY
Kevin G. Heringer
Landman

KGH/sn1
Enc.

2041H



KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN
Attorneys at Law

X i leph 982-4285
Jason Kellahin El Patio- 117 North Guadalupe Te e)\) Onec de 505
AW, Thomas Kellahin Post Office Box 2265 rea Code
maren Aubre Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

July 29, 1986

Mr. Richard L. Stamets

0il Conservation Division

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87581 "Hand Delivered"

Re: Tenneco 0il Company
Forced Poocling Application
E/2 Section 16, T29N, R13W,
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stamets:

On behalf of Tenneco 0il Company, please set the
enclosed application for hearing at the Examiner Hearing
nov scheduled for August 206, 1986.

By copy of this letter we are sending a copy of the
application by certified mail return receipt to all

parties to be pooled. Those interested parties are
hereby advised that they have the right to appear at the
hearing either in support or opposition to the

application.

Very truly yours,

WTK :ca
Enc.

Sam Appell, Esq.

Tenneco 0il Company

P. O. Box 3249

Englewood, Colorado 80155

//Kevin Herringer
Tenneco 0il Company

P. O. Rox 3249
Englewood, Colorado 8€155

"Certified Return-Receipt Reguested"

To all addressees on Eshibit A of Application



STATE OF KEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF TENNECO OIL COMPANY, FOR

COMPULSORY POOLING, SAN JUAN

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE:

APPLICATION

Comes now TENNECO OIL COMPANY, and applies to the
Cil Conservation Division of New Mexico for an order
pooling all mineral interests in the BRasin Dakota Pool
uncderlyina the E/2 of Section 16, Township 29 North,
Range 13 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, for the
formation of a proration and spacing unit for the said
preducticn, and in support thereof wovlé show the
Commission.

1. Applicant is an owner of the right to drill and
develop the E/2 of Section 186, Township 29 North, Eange
13 west,.

2. Applicant ©proposes to drill a well pursuant to
Division Order R-8253 to test the Basin Dakota Pool.

3. Applicant has sought to obtain the cooperation
of all parties.

4, In order to obtain their just and equitable
share of the production underlyinc the above lands,
Applicant needs an order pooling the mineral interest

involved.



5. Those who have not consented to join in the
drilling of the well, with their address, to the best of

the applicant's information and belief, are as follows:

Party Interest

See Exhibit "A" Attached and incorporated herein.

6. The parties named in paragraph 5 above have been
furnicshed a copy of this application.

WHEREFORE, applicant prays that this applicaticn be
set for hearing before the Division's duly appointed
examiner, and that after notice and hearing as reqguired
by law, the Division enter its order poolina the mineral
interest described herein. Applicant further prays that
it be named operator cof the well, and that the order make
provisions for applicant to recover out of production its
costs of drilling the subject well, completing and
equipping it, <costs of operation, including costs of
supervision and a risk factor in the amount of 208% for
the drilling of the well, for such other and further
relief as may be proper.

Respectfully submitted,

Tenneco 0il Company

By B

- W. Thomas KeYlhhin
Kellahin & Kellahin
P. O. Box 2265
Santa Fe, NM 875084




NAME

Mr. & Mrs. Guido Alleva
Address unknown

Mr. & Mrs. Charles R. Archuleta
Address unknown

Mr. & Mrs. Joseph A. Baca
Address unknown

Mr. & Mrs. Larkin Beck
Address unknown

Mr, James M. Blackwell &
Ms. Eileen Blackwell
Address unknown

Mr. & Mrs. James M. Bray
1500 Zuni Drive
Farmington, NM 87401

Mr. Carl L. Cleaver
Address unknown

Mr. & Mrs. A. C. Hubbard
Address unknown

Mr. & Mrs. Ernest Hudgins Bruss,
3709 Crescent Avenue Jr.
Farmington, NM 87401

The Heirs of James Cooper
Deceased (Bessie Locke, et al)
Address unknown

Ms. Elizabeth Crawford
Mr. Robert R. Crawford
Rt 1, Box S$-30

Aztec, NM 87410

Mr. & Mrs. J. J. DeWeerd
Address unknown

Mr. & Mrs. Donald S. George
Address unknown

Mr. & Mrs. W. E. Gossell
Address unknown

EXHIBIT “A"

DESCRIPTION

Carlton Sub., B-6, L-3

Delhi Terrace Sub.
Lot 11

Carlton Sub., B-3, L-8
Roads reserved in

DB 19/240 and DB 29/274
Strip of land reserved

in DB 658/578

Carlton Sub. B-3, L-10

Tract in SW/4SE/4

Part of E. Main St.

Carlton Sub., B-4, L-12

Parts of Cooper Ave.,

20th St., & Santiago St.

Tract in S/2SE/ANE/4

Road in Crestview Park

Carlton Sub., B-3, L-5

Carlton Sub., B-6, L-1

NET
ACRES %

.172 ac.
L 265

acC.

.162 ac.

.A442

ac.

.178 ac.

.194 ac.

.0969 ac.

1.442 ac.

.162 ac.

4.400 ac. 1

.590 ac.

.146 ac.

.162 ac.

172 ac.

E/2 SPACING
OF OWNERSHIP

.05375%

.08281%

.05063%

.13813%

.05563%

.06063%

.03028%

.45063%

.05063%

.37500%

.18459%

.04563%

.05063%

.05375%



EXHIBIT "A"

NET E/2 SPACING
NAME DESCRIPTION ACRES % OF OWNERSHIP
Mr. Peter J. Hayden Mossman #10 Sub. .155 ac. .04844%

1221 E. 16th Street
Farmington, NM 87401

Mr. & Mrs. Jack Holt
Address unknown

Mr. & Mrs. Willaim N. Kight
Address unknown

Land Development Company
Address unknown

Mr. and Mrs. Delton Lewis
Address unknown

Martin Marietta Corporation
%M.R. Newman

6801 Rockledge Drive
Bethesda, MD 20817

Ms. Ruth Mattics

Mr. John Mattics
1113 South Jackson
Tucumcari, NM 88401

Mr. & Mrs. S. L. Merchant
1305 E. 27th Street
Farmington, NM 87401

Mr. & Mrs. Samuel Merchant
1305 East 27th Street
Farmington, NM 87401

Mr. & Mrs. Henry R. Molina
1509 Zuni Drive
Farmington, NM 87401

Dr. Mary Sue Moreland
822 E. Main
Farmington, NM 87401

Mr. & Mrs. Tommy Joe Pennington
& Ms. Rose Pacheo
Address unknown

B-4, L-13

All of Holt Sub., except 1.171 ac.
L-4, 5, 6, & S 38' of L-1

Part of E. Main St. .5298 ac.
Roads in E/2SE/A4SE/4 4.2944 ac.
Certain roads & alleys .538 ac.

in Zuni & Lewis Subs.

Parts of Vine Ave. & 2.54 ac.

Navajo St.

Tract in S/2SE/ANE/A .5907 ac.
Tract in S/2SE/ANE/A .5907 ac.
Road in S/2SE/4NE/4A .275 ac.

Carlton Sub., B-4, L-5 .162 ac.

Tract in SW/4SE/4 .375 ac.

San Juan Park Sub., .190 ac.
2nd Ext., B-3, L-4

1

.36594%

.16528%

.34200%

.16813%

.79375%

.18459%

.18459%

.08459%

.05063%

.11719%

.05938%



NAME

Dr. Jose P. Quintana
822 E. Main
Farmington, NM 87401

Mr. DeWayne A. Roberts, Jr.
Address unknown

Mr. David Rogers
Address unknown

Mr. &§ Mrs. L. C. Sandschulte
Mr. & Mrs. Leonard E. Voight
(addresses unknown)

Mr. & Mrs. Virgil L. Stoabs
1831 Chilton Court
Farmingtor,, NM 87401

Mr. & Mrs. Kennard T. Stradling

Address unknown

Triad Enterprises, Inc.
954 E. 24th Avenue
Durango, CO 81301

Mr. Richard E. Wajda
Address unknown

Mr. & Mrs. Johnathon H. Webb
Address unknown

Mr. & Mrs. Arthur J. Weinig

1519 Zuni Drive
Farmington, NM 87401

2039H

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION

Lot in SW/4SE/4

Carlton Sub., B-5, L-6

Carlton Sub., B-2, L-2

Knudsen Sub., B-2, L-1

Carlton Sub., B-4, L-1

Knudsen Sub., B-2, L-7

Lot in SE/ASE/A

Carlton Sub., B-3, L-18

Zuni Sub., B-4, L-1

Zuni Sub., B-3, L-1

NET
ACRES

.375

.184

.162

.212

194

.207

728

.162

.161

.164

ac.

ac.

ac,

ac,

ac.

ac.

ac,

ac.

&c,

ac.

E/2 SPACING
% OF OWNERSHIP

.11719%

.05750%

.05063%

.06625%

.06063%

.06469%

.22750%

.05063%

.05031%

.05125%



