

## STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

### **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION**

TONEY ANAYA

September 4, 1986

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

Mr. Thomas Kellahin Kellahin & Kellahin Attorneys at Law Post Office Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico	Re:	CASE NO. 8979 ORDER NO. R-8297 Applicant: Tenneco Oil Company
Dear Sir:		
Enclosed herewith are two Division order recently en		
Sincerely,  R. L. STAMETS		
Director		
•		
RLS/fd		
Copy of order also sent to	):	
Hobbs OCD x Artesia OCD x Aztec OCD x		
Other		· ·

1816 - 4 19-E

### **Tenneco Oil Company**

A Tenneco Company

Rocky Mountain Division P.O. Box 3249 Englewood, Colorado 80155 (303) 740-4800





Delivery Address. 6162 South Willow Drive Englewood, Colorado 80111

July 31, 1986

Care No. 8979

Mr. Richard L. Stamets New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501 CERTIFIED MAIL
Return Receipt Requested

Mr. Frank Chavez New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410

Non-Consenting Mineral Owners as shown on Exhibit "A" of Application for Compulsory Pooling

RE: Forced Pooling Application

E/2 Section 10, T29N-R13W San Juan County, New Mexico

#### Gentlemen:

The purpose of this letter is to notify you that an application for force pooling (copy enclosed) has been filed by Tenneco Oil Company. This application may affect an interest which you have in the E/2 of Section 10, T29N-R13W, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico. This application has been set for hearing by the Oil Conservation Division on August 20, 1986, at the State Land Office, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You have the right to appear at this hearing, either in support or opposition to the application.

Sincerely,

TENNECO OIL COMPANY

Kevin G. Herry

Kevin G. Heringer

Landman

KGH/snl Enc.

2041H

Jason Kellahin W. Thomas Kellahin Karen Aubrey

# KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN Attorneys at Law El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Post Office Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

July 29, 1986

Mr. Richard L. Stamets
Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

"Hand Delivered"

٠.٠

Re: Tenneco Oil Company
Forced Pooling Application
E/2 Section 10, T29N, R13W,
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stamets:

On behalf of Tenneco Oil Company, please set the enclosed application for hearing at the Examiner Hearing now scheduled for August 20, 1986.

By copy of this letter we are sending a copy of the application by certified mail return receipt to all parties to be pooled. Those interested parties are hereby advised that they have the right to appear at the hearing either in support or opposition to the application.

Very truly yours,

homas Kellahin

WTK:ca Enc.

> Sam Appell, Esq. Tenneco Oil Company P. O. Box 3249 Englewood, Colorado 80155

> Kevin Herringer Tenneco Oil Company P. O. Box 3249 Englewood, Colorado 80155

"Certified Return-Receipt Requested"

To all addressees on Eshibit A of Application

# STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF TENNECO OIL COMPANY, FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE:

#### APPLICATION

Comes now TENNECO OIL COMPANY, and applies to the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico for an order pooling all mineral interests in the Basin Dakota Pool underlying the E/2 of Section 10, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, for the formation of a proration and spacing unit for the said production, and in support thereof would show the Commission.

- 1. Applicant is an owner of the right to drill and develop the E/2 of Section 10, Township 29 North, Range 13 West.
- 2. Applicant proposes to drill a well pursuant to Division Order R-8253 to test the Basin Dakota Pool.
- 3. Applicant has sought to obtain the cooperation of all parties.
- 4. In order to obtain their just and equitable share of the production underlying the above lands, Applicant needs an order pooling the mineral interest involved.

5. Those who have not consented to join in the drilling of the well, with their address, to the best of the applicant's information and belief, are as follows:

<u>Party</u> <u>Interest</u>

See Exhibit "A" Attached and incorporated herein.

6. The parties named in paragraph 5 above have been furnished a copy of this application.

WHEREFORE, applicant prays that this application be set for hearing before the Division's duly appointed examiner, and that after notice and hearing as required by law, the Division enter its order pooling the mineral interest described herein. Applicant further prays that it be named operator of the well, and that the order make provisions for applicant to recover out of production its costs of drilling the subject well, completing and equipping it, costs of operation, including costs of supervision and a risk factor in the amount of 200% for the drilling of the well, for such other and further relief as may be proper.

Respectfully submitted,

Tenneco Oil Company

W. Thomas Kellahin Kellahin & Kellahin

P. O. Box 2265

Santa Fe, NM 87504

### EXHIBIT "A"

NAME	DESCRIPTION	NET ACRES	E/2 SPACING % OF OWNERSHIP
Mr. & Mrs. Guido Alleva Address unknown	Carlton Sub., B-6, L-3	.172 ac.	.05375%
Mr. & Mrs. Charles R. Archuleta Address unknown	Delhi Terrace Sub. Lot 11	.265 ac.	.08281%
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph A. Baca Address unknown	Carlton Sub., B-3, L-8	.162 ac.	. 05063%
Mr. & Mrs. Larkin Beck Address unknown	Roads reserved in DB 19/240 and DB 29/274	.442 ac.	.13813%
Mr. James M. Blackwell & Ms. Eileen Blackwell Address unknown	Strip of land reserved in DB 658/578	.178 ac.	.05563%
Mr. & Mrs. James M. Bray 1500 Zuni Drive Farmington, NM 87401	Carlton Sub. B-3, L-10	.194 ac.	.06063%
Mr. Carl L. Cleaver Address unknown	Tract in SW/4SE/4	.0969 ac.	.03028%
Mr. & Mrs. A. C. Hubbard Address unknown	Part of E. Main St.	1.442 ac.	. 45063%
Mr. & Mrs. Ernest Hudgins Bruss, 3709 Crescent Avenue Jr. Farmington, NM 87401		.162 ac.	.05063%
The Heirs of James Cooper Deceased (Bessie Locke, et al) Address unknown			1.37500%
Ms. Elizabeth Crawford Mr. Robert R. Crawford Rt 1, Box S-30 Aztec, NM 87410	Tract in S/2SE/4NE/4	.590 ac.	. 18459%
Mr. & Mrs. J. J. DeWeerd Address unknown	Road in Crestview Park	.146 ac.	.04563%
Mr. & Mrs. Donald S. George Address unknown	Carlton Sub., B-3, L-5	.162 ac.	.05063%
Mr. & Mrs. W. E. Gossell Address unknown	Carlton Sub., B-6, L-1	.172 ac.	.05375%

### EXHIBIT "A"

NAME	DESCRIPTION	NET ACRES	E/2 SPACING % OF OWNERSHIP
Mr. Peter J. Hayden 1221 E. 16th Street Farmington, NM 87401	Mossman #10 Sub. B-4, L-13	.155 ac.	.04844%
Mr. & Mrs. Jack Holt Address unknown	All of Holt Sub., except L-4, 5, 6, & S 38' of L-		.36594%
Mr. & Mrs. Willaim N. Kight Address unknown	Part of E. Main St.	.5298 ac.	.16528%
Land Development Company Address unknown	Roads in E/2SE/4SE/4	4.2944 ac.	1.34200%
Mr. and Mrs. Delton Lewis Address unknown	Certain roads & alleys in Zuni & Lewis Subs.	,538 ac.	.16813%
Martin Marietta Corporation %M.R. Newman 6801 Rockledge Drive Bethesda, MD 20817	Parts of Vine Ave. & Navajo St.	2.54 ac.	.79375%
Ms. Ruth Mattics Mr. John Mattics 1113 South Jackson Tucumcari, NM 88401	Tract in S/2SE/4NE/4	.5907 ac.	. 18459%
Mr. & Mrs. S. L. Merchant 1305 E. 27th Street Farmington, NM 87401	Tract in S/2SE/4NE/4	.5907 ac.	. 18459%
Mr. & Mrs. Samuel Merchant 1305 East 27th Street Farmington, NM 87401	Road in S/2SE/4NE/4	.275 ac.	. 08459%
Mr. & Mrs. Henry R. Molina 1509 Zuni Drive Farmington, NM 87401	Carlton Sub., B-4, L-5	.162 ac.	. 05063%
Dr. Mary Sue Moreland 822 E. Main Farmington, NM 87401	Tract in SW/4SE/4	.375 ac.	. 11719%
Mr. & Mrs. Tommy Joe Pennington & Ms. Rose Pacheo Address unknown	San Juan Park Sub., 2nd Ext., B-3, L-4	.190 ac.	. 05938%

### EXHIBIT "A"

NAME	DESCRIPTION	NET ACRES	E/2 SPACING % OF OWNERSHIP
Dr. Jose P. Quintana 822 E. Main Farmington, NM 87401	Lot in SW/4SE/4	.375 ac.	. 11719%
Mr. DeWayne A. Roberts, Jr. Address unknown	Carlton Sub., B-5, L-6	.184 ac.	.05750%
Mr. David Rogers Address unknown	Carlton Sub., B-2, L-2	.162 ac.	.05063%
Mr. & Mrs. L. C. Sandschulte Mr. & Mrs. Leonard E. Voight (addresses unknown)	Knudsen Sub., B-2, L-1	.212 ac.	. 06625%
Mr. & Mrs. Virgil L. Stoabs 1831 Chilton Court Farmington, NM 87401	Carlton Sub., B-4, L-1	.194 ac.	.06063%
Mr. & Mrs. Kennard T. Stradling Address unknown	Knudsen Sub., B-2, L-7	.207 ac.	.06469%
Triad Enterprises, Inc. 954 E. 24th Avenue Durango, CO 81301	Lot in SE/4SE/4	.728 ac.	. 22750%
Mr. Richard E. Wajda Address unknown	Carlton Sub., B-3, L-18	.162 ac.	.05063%
Mr. & Mrs. Johnathon H. Webb Address unknown	Zuni Sub., B-4, L-1	.161 ac.	.05031%
Mr. & Mrs. Arthur J. Weinig 1519 Zuni Drive Farmington, NM 87401	Zuni Sub., B-3, L-1	.164 ac.	.05125%